

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

	<b>Product Specification</b>		Document:	PS 13
	<b>Apple &amp; Elderflower</b>		Date:	14.05.2020
			Revision:	12

**Product Code:** 25cl: 287 75cl (6x 75xl): 2855

**Intrastat Code:** 20099059

**Product Description:** **Pressed English Apple Juice and Elderflower Drink**  
 Elderflowers create a lovely fragrant extract and, combined with pressed English Apple juice, make a great refreshing drink. We press all the apples ourselves and do not add any artificial flavours.

**Ingredients:** UK/EU

**Bottled in:** UK

**Packaging:** 25cl & 75cl Glass Bottles

**Storage Conditions:** Ambient. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days.

**Ingredients:** Apple Juice (55%), water, sugar, extract of elderflower petals (2%)  
 (water, elderflower petals (29%) citric acid), Vitamin C (ascorbic acid) as an antioxidant.

**Colour:\*** Light Crispy Gold

**Taste:\*** light, fragrant

**Extract:\*(brix)** 9 - 11

**Sediment:** Clear filtered

**.pH.:** < 4

**Micro:**

Total viable count @30 degrees C/ 48hr	<500 cfu/g
Presumptive lactic Acid Bacteria	<100 cfu/g
Moulds	<20 cfu/g
Yeasts	<20 cfu/g

**Nutritional values (per 100ml):**

Energy	188Kj/44Kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	11g
of which sugars	10g
Protein	0g
Salt	0g

\* The extract, taste and colour can deviate from the value because of influence of weather & fruit

**Allergens:** Free

**GMO Declaration:** We declare that Apple and Elderflower, does not contain genetically modified organisms (GMOs) or ingredients produced from GMOs

**Additives:** Contains antioxidant: ascorbic acid

**75cl Product Bar Code:** 5 020934 000087 **Carton Bar Code:** 050 20934 00067 4 (6x75cl)

<b>Net Weight Liquid:</b>	790g	<b>Carton Dimensions (mm)</b>		<b>Full Pallet Dimensions</b>	
<b>Full Bottle Weight:</b>	1200g	<b>Length:</b>	240mm	<b>Length:</b>	1200mm
<b>Bottle Dimensions</b>		<b>Width:</b>	165mm	<b>Width:</b>	1000mm
<b>Diameter:</b>	78mm	<b>Height:</b>	300mm	<b>Height:</b>	1700mm
<b>Height:</b>	287mm	<b>Carton Weight</b>	7.4Kg	<b>Pallet Weight</b>	1065
<b>Bottles per carton:</b>	6	<b>Cartons per layer</b>	28		
		<b>No. of layers:</b>	5		
		<b>Cartons per pallet:</b>	140		

**25cl Product Bar Code:** 5 020934 002586 **Carton Bar Code:** 050 20934 82005 0

<b>Net Weight Liquid:</b>	263g	<b>Carton Dimensions (mm)</b>		<b>Full Pallet Dimensions</b>	
<b>Full Bottle Weight:</b>	460g	<b>Length:</b>	350mm	<b>Length:</b>	1200mm
<b>Bottle Dimensions</b>		<b>Width:</b>	245mm	<b>Width:</b>	1000mm
<b>Diameter:</b>	56mm	<b>Height:</b>	215mm	<b>Height:</b>	1655mm
<b>Height:</b>	197mm	<b>Carton Weight</b>	11.5kg	<b>Pallet Weight</b>	994kg
<b>Bottles per carton:</b>	24	<b>Cartons per layer</b>	12		
		<b>No. of layers:</b>	7		
		<b>Cartons per pallet:</b>	84		